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Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 1)
Please provide the zip code of the school district you affiliate with — [County]

83
17
7 5 8
2 %
Outside of Los Angeles Alameda Orange San Diego Santa Clara Ventura

California County County County County County County



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 3)

Assuming appropriate school safety measures are in place,
what is your preference for returning to school in the fall?

120
100
80
60
40
50 14
3 8 -
0 | -
. . , Normal School
Fully Online Fully Distanced Hybrid Schedule
(QUESTION 3)
Assuming appropriate school safety measures 3 g 14 98

are in place, what is your preference for
returning to school in the fall?



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff; Survey (Fall 2021)

(QUESTION 4)
If in-person learning resumes in the fall, how concerned are you about accessing personal
protective equipment (PPE) for classrooms?

Not at all Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Concerned

Extremely Concerned

o
(92}
[
o
R
(9]
N
o
N
(92}

30 35 40 45 50
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117

Yes, Fully

(QUESTION 5)
Are you vaccinated?

5
0 D= L
=—=0
Yes, Partly No Will not get Vaccinated



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 6)
During distance learning in the spring, how valuable did you find the professional
development resources that were offered?

Not at all Valuable
11% Extremely Valuable
20%

Somewhat Valuable
41%

Valuable
28%




Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 7)

During spring 2021, how often did you have access to the technology

needed to complete your work?

100 93
90

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

All the Time Often

(QUESTION 7)
During spring 2021, how often did you have
access to the technology needed to complete
your work?

93 26

4

[ ]
Somewhat Often

Never
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Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

During spring 2021, typically how engaged were your students?

Extremely Engaged

(QUESTION 8)

56

Engaged

51

Somewhat Engaged

8

Not at all Enagaged



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff; Survey (Fall 2021)

(QUESTION 9)
How connected do you feel to your colleagues right now?

Extremely Connected

Connected

Somewhat Connected

Not At All Connected




Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff; Survey (Fall 2021)

(QUESTION 10)
During spring 2021, how concerned were you about your students’
academic and social-emotional well-being?

Not at all Concerned I 1

Somewhat Concerned 20

Concerned 33

Extremely Concerned 69



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff; Survey (Fall 2021)

(QUESTION 11)

80

70
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How many of your students will need extra

academic support upon returning to school in

the fall?

(QUESTION 11)
How many of your students will need extra academic support upon returning to school in the fall?

All Students

22

73

Most Students

73

Some Students

28

None



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 12) (QUESTION 13)
Are you comfortable being tested for COVID-19? If yes, how often?
No 51
1% 50
40
30
20
9
10
2
Yes : Dail Weekl Monthl As Often A
aily eekly onthly s Often As
96% Needed




Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 14)
During spring 2021, what was your most successful method for communicating with families?

Visits W 1
Social Media 1M 2
Surveys H 1
None [ 3
In-Person M 1
Through Student [N 3
Newsletter W 1
Zoom IS 14
Online Platform Tools I 35
Phone I 37
Text I 12
Ernail | 62



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 15)
If a form of distance learning continues in the fall, what specific systems and structures worked

- well in the spring that you would like to see continued?

mm ]
Email mm 1
Texting mm ]
Free Resources mm 1
Staff Meetings mm 1
Internet m———— 3
Lenient Grading mm 1
Pick up work mm 1
Award Ceremonies mm ]
Various Classes Offerings ~m———— 3
Paperwork mmmmm 2
SEL Check-ins ~ n——— 3
Shorter Class Periods me—— 5
Academic Support m— 2
Technology m—— 4
Small Groups m——m 2
Distance Learning mm 1
Technology... m— 2
Hybrid —mos—m 2
In-person e
Unsure mm ]
Parental Involvement m———————— G
Breaks e 5
Z00m 15
Games I
NA S S
Send schoolwork home m——— 3
Synchronous/Asynchronous m—
Breakout Rooms mm—m 2
Office Hours m———— 4
Online P|atf0rm TOOlS | 55
Schedule Classes m——— s



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 16)
What was your biggest barrier to effectively engaging with students during distance learning?

Dedicated space/room mm——m 2
Grading Rubric e 3
SEL s 3
Parent Engagement naaes——— 4
Absenteeism EEEEE———— 5
Giving feedback in real-time I D |
Limited One-on-One MEEEEEEE—————_ 5
Technical Issues I — e ) 8
Cameras off | )
Difficult to Check-in with Students —— 2
Distance - Unable to see/ interact with students 1" D 4
NA e 3
Lack of Technical Knowledge m—— 3
Accountability EEE———— 5
Fatigue m——— 3
Distractions I ) 3
Activities with limited visibility online T ——— 5
Limited resources m—
Keeping students engaged I 0 ]

0 5 10 15 20 25 30



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

(QUESTION 17)

What professional development would you like as you prepare for in-person and/or distance
learning in the fall?(e.g., instructional strategies, technology support, trauma informed practices,

Unsure

NA

Afterschool Activities
Classroom Management
COVID Protocals
Community Building
Technology support
Trauma informed practice
Academic resource training
Family Engagement
Instructional strategies
Responsive Classroom Training
counseling training

SEL strategies

family engagement, SEL strategies)

0 10 20 30 40 50



Parent U-Turn: Teachers and Staff: Survey (Fall'2021)

Technology funding sources

New Reading Asessment Research

Vital Survey

Returned to in-person learning

Making some survey questions mandatory
Thank You

Online Platform Tools

Schools Requiring vaccinations

Stucture and Boundaries

Students academic skill level

COVID Spreading

What additional questions or comments do you have?

(QUESTION 18)

I 1

I 1

I 1

I — 3

I 1

I 1

I 1

I 1

I— )

I 1

I 1

0

1 2



